

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram & Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

01/12/2020

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks. Notices be given "dasti", as prayed.

In the meanwhile, appointments made shall be subject to the decision of the case.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

FATEH RAJ BOHRA/6-98



सत्यमेव जयते