

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14380/2020

Harendra Singh Gurjar S/o Girdhari Singh Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15370/2019

Manish Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Shyam Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13209/2020

Archana Bugaliya D/o Mohan Ram Bugaliya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13228/2020

Avinash Kour D/o Chander Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13237/2020

Chandragupt Rathore S/o Bhanwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13238/2020

Khushabu Manihar D/o Suresh Toshniwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13239/2020

Sharmila Bhakar D/o Hemraj

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13752/2020

Ashok Kumar Ghunawat S/o Shri Om Prakash Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board, (Rssb)

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13837/2020

Chetan Datla S/o Babu Lal Datla

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020

Vijesh Kumar Yadav S/o Ghanshyam Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13886/2020

Pannaram Godara S/o Muknaram Godara

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13899/2020

Rohatash Sharma S/o Sh. Ramashankar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13913/2020

Ramkaran S/o Shivji Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13969/2020

Neelam Bunkar D/o Gattu Lal Bunkar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13974/2020

Aman Pal Kaur D/o Mohan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13975/2020

Sanjay Ghoghra S/o Dhuleshwar Ghogra

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14037/2020

Ram Singh Badwa S/o Bhawani Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14047/2020

Nirmala D/o Shri Sardar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14048/2020

Romika Kumari D/o Shri Bharat Shah

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14054/2020
Shivpal Singh Samota S/o Bhagirath Mal
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14119/2020
Kailash Chandra Jakhar S/o Govardhan Lal Jakhar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14120/2020
Omprakash Yadav S/o Raghunath Yadav
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14154/2020
Harveer Prasad Yadav S/o Shri Khilli Ram Yadav
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14192/2020
Alka D/o Manoj Kumar
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Staff Selection Board
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14294/2020
Satveer S/o Lakhn Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14341/2020
Mohan Singh S/o. Harmukh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14350/2020

Saroj Kumari D/o Rajendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14395/2020

Sarita D/o Sita Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14400/2020

Anil Yadav S/o Kirori Mal Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14510/2020

Babulal Mitharwal S/o Manvar Mitharwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14511/2020

Pushpendra Singh Chauhan S/o Gabbu Singh Chauhan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14512/2020

Surendra Singh S/o Kailash Chand Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14513/2020

Pooja Meena D/o Rameshwar Dayal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14525/2020

Santosh Sharma D/o Bhanwar Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14534/2020

Rajkumari Meena D/o Ram Khiladi Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14535/2020

Rajkapur Yadav S/o Hoshiyar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14536/2020

Neelam W/o Arvind Midha

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14537/2020

Kavita Bai Meena D/o Bharat Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14760/2020

Sanjay Kumar Nehra S/o Pyare Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15083/2020

Saurabh Gehlot S/o Shri Nena Ram Gehlot

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17/2021

Sishpal Singh S/o Nathu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 146/2021

Nayana Daila W/o Rakesh Kumar, D/o Rajendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 170/2021

Sarita Meena D/o Shri Satya Narayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 214/2021

Monika D/o Leela Ram Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 236/2021

Anuradha Sharma D/o Shri Siyaram Sharma, W/o Jay Prakash Tiwari

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 238/2021

Khamosh Yadav D/o Dhoora Ram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 367/2021

Rama Ram S/o Labhu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 460/2021

Anita Gautam D/o Roshan Lal Gautam

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 639/2021

Shimla Jangid D/o Gyarsi Lal Jangid

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 896/2021

Kamlesh Patidar S/o Shri Bhemji Patidar

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 966/2021

Sikander Bhadu S/o Rajender Bhadu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Staff Selection Board

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Narendra Kumar Saini, Adv. Ms. Komal Kumari Giri, Adv. Mr. Ram Pratap Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG, Ms. Shweta Pareek, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Adv. Mr. Ravi Chirania, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**Order****17/08/2021**

Office is directed to list this application for exemption of cost before the appropriate Bench.

List on 04.09.2021.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

JYOTI /52-103

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते