

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13837/2020

Chetan Datla S/o Babu Lal Datla & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15370/2019
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13913/2020
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14037/2020
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14047/2020
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14048/2020
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14395/2020
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 146/2021
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 170/2021
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 236/2021
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 639/2021
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 896/2021
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 531/2022
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 569/2022
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 725/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah through VC
Mr. Ram Pratap Saini through VC
Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj through VC
Mr. Vijay Pathak through VC
Mr. Subhash Sharma through VC
Mr. Sandeep Garssa through VC
Mr. Ram Prasad Meena through VC

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sheetal Mirdhal, AAG through VC
Ms. Shweta Pareek
Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for
Mr. Sandeep Taneja through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order**19/01/2022**

Although, the Nursery Teacher Training (NTT) course, as per the NCTE, was discontinued after the year 2002 but, Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, learned Additional Advocate General submitted that in the State of Rajasthan, it continued upto the year 2010.

She is directed to file an affidavit of the respondent No.1 containing details as to the period upto which institutions in the State of Rajasthan were permitted to conduct NTT course.

List these matters on 24.01.2022 at 3:00 PM.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/s-259-276



सत्यमेव जयते