

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13837/2020

Chetan Datla S/o Babu Lal Datla & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15370/2019
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13913/2020
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14037/2020
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14047/2020
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14048/2020
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14395/2020
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 146/2021
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 170/2021
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 236/2021
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 639/2021
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 896/2021
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 531/2022
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 569/2022
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 725/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah through VC Mr. Ram Pratap Saini through VC Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj through VC Mr. Vijay Pathak through VC Mr. Subhash Sharma through VC Mr. Sandeep Garssa through VC Mr. Ram Prasad Meena through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sheetal Mirdhal, AAG through VC Ms. Shweta Pareek Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Taneja through VC Mr. Abdul Wahid Naqvi through VC

Order

In view of the submission of Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, learned Additional Advocate General that the State Government has taken a conscious policy decision to pick the Nursery Teacher Training (NTT) course as the eligibility criteria amongst the other two years teacher training course being run by the NCTE, she is directed to submit before this Court the relevant record to substantiate her submission.

List these matters on 27.01.2022 at 3:00 PM.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/s-284-301



सत्यमेव जयते