

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020

Vijesh Kumar Yadav S/o Ghanshyam Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022

Lekhpal Singh S/o Hem Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 531/2022

Babu Lal S/o Govind Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pragya Seth for Mr. Vigyan Shah Mr. Manoj Kumar Bharadwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shweta Pareek with Ms. Poonam Sharma Mr. Karitkey Sharma Mr. Abdul Wahid Naqvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/04/2023



[CW-13847/2020]

Matter comes up on Interim application No.01/2023 in SB CWP No.13847/2020 filed by the petitioner under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Counsel for the petitioner does not want to press this application.

Application No.01/2023 is dismissed as not pressed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/61-64