

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 531/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta for Mr. Manoj Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG Mr. Kartikeya Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

31/01/2024

Matter comes up on second stay application.

Learned AAG Sh. Raghav has submitted that the reliance placed upon the judgement of the Division Bench by the petitioner, is not applicable in the facts and circumstances of the instant case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought time to study the matter.

With the consent of learned counsel for both the sides, list the matter on 06.02.2024 for final disposal.

(SAMEER JAIN),J