

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 531/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

15/02/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in spite of the fact that the petitioners are higher in merit in the respective categories; the respondent-authorities, by misinterpreting the order, have advanced joining to the lesser meritorious candidates.

In spite of service, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In the facts of the case, this court deems it appropriate to list the matters for final disposal on 20.02.2024, in the supplementary list.

Name of Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG be shown in the cause-list.

If no one appears on behalf of the respondents on the next date, concerned Principle Secretary, will have to mark his attendance to assist the Court.

(SAMEER JAIN),J