

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13866/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 531/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Sandeep Taneja

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/02/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent has prayed that due to ill health of learned AAG he seeks a short accommodation. He has categorically stated that the big number of posts are not filled and joining will be accepted in a sphere of ten days.

Considering the prayer so made, list on 07.03.2024.

(SAMEER JAIN),J