

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
Lekhpal Singh S/o Hem Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG Mr. Kinshuk Jain Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/01/2025

Application (I.A. No.1/2024) has been filed for taking additional documents on record.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Application (I.A. No.2/2024) has been filed under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of respondent No.7 in array of respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carry out *dasti* service in addition to normal mode.



[CW-13847/2020]

Other applications will also be considered, if deemed appropriate, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 07.03.2025 along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.20397/2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

JKP/76-77