

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
Lekhpal Singh S/o Hem Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20397/2023
Himesh Bhatt S/o Ramakant Bhatt
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Meena Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain Ms. Pooja Sharma Ms. Stuti Dave on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. Kinshuk Jain for NCTE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

04/12/2025

On the joint request of learned counsel for both the parties.
List this matter after one week, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J