

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022

Lekhpal Singh S/o Hem Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20397/2023

Himesh Bhatt S/o Ramakant Bhatt

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta Mr. Pankaj Kumar for Mr. Manoj KUMar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain Mr. Kinshuk Jain (Through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

01/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to complete his office file.

List these matters on 28.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J