

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar S/o Lekh Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022

Lekhpal Singh S/o Hem Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20397/2023

Himesh Bhatt S/o Ramakant Bhatt

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Sharma on behalf of Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj Mr. Akshit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with Ms. Pooja Sharma Mr. Kinshuk Jain Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

28/04/2026

Heard on application No.1/2025 (in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020) for deciding the matter in light of **D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.835/2025 (State of Rajasthan & Ors. Vs. Raj Kumari & Anr.)**.

Learned Additional Advocate General, Mr. Manoj Sharma, seeks some time to take instructions with regard to the appointment of the petitioner on the basis of the vacancies

available as per the previous statement made and recorded while passing the orders before this Court.

As far as the issue of Rama College of Education is concerned, learned counsel, Mr. Kinshuk Jain, seeks time to assist this Court in regard to the previous orders passed in respect of the similar qualifications acquired by the candidates from the same institution.

List these matters on 21.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Dushyant/113-115