

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13847/2020

Anil Kumar & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 502/2022
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20397/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kinshuk Jain Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to make compliance of order dated 28.04.2026 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

Let the matter be listed in 1st week of July, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J